900225948 06/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creative Casinos, LLC		106/14/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creative Casinos of Louisiana, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	201 St. Charles Avenue, 48th Floor		
Internal Address:	Attn: J. Kelly Duncan w Jones Walker		
City:	New Orleans		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	70170		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85198414	MOJITO POINTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7049181285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 7042456515

Email: bdavis@vlplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Davis

Address Line 1: 5960 Fairview Road; Suite 400

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Davis
Signature:	/Brian M. Davis/
Date:	06/18/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Mojito Pointe Mark (2)#page1.tif

8 00 07% dO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Creative Casinos, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the intent-to-use service mark application directed to the mark MOJITO POINTE filed December 15, 2010 (US Serial No. 85/198,414) (hereafter, the "Application").

WHEREAS, Creative Casinos of Louisiana, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Louisiana (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is the owner of the tangible assets associated with a portion of ASSIGNOR'S business and is acquiring the Application and any and all rights (including any goodwill) associated with the MOJITO POINTE mark owned by ASSIGNOR as part of the transfer to ASSIGNEE of ownership of the assets relating to the portion of ASSIGNOR'S business to which this mark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sells, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title, interest, associated goodwill, and all rights of action against third parties ASSIGNOR has or may have in the future in and to the MOJITO POINTE mark, including, without limitation, the Application and all trademark and service mark rights, trade dress rights and any and all other intellectual property rights in the mark, which interests and rights shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment, and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment of Intellectual Property rights to be executed on the 14th day of June, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

CREATIVE CASINOS, LLC

Signature: _

RECORDED: 06/18/2012

Printed Name: Lewis Fanger

Title: Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0006